Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and a
Financial Institution within the meaning of sub clause (i-a) of clause (h) of Section 2 of the Recovery of Debts
due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993. After allotment, if made, EARC will fall under the category
of Non-Promoter Financial Institution (Institutional) shareholders.

 The proposed allottees(other than EARC) are Investors and shall fall under the category of Non- Promoter Indian
Public shareholders.

7. MATERIAL TERMS OF THE PROPOSED PREFRENTIAL ISSUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES:
 The material terms of the proposed preferential issue of the equity shares are stipulated in the special resolution

as set out at Item No. 3 of this Notice. Also, the equity shares proposed to be issued and allotted pursuant to
this resolution shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects including
as to dividend.

8. PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE ASSETS CHARGED:
 The abovementioned clause is not applicable to the proposed preferential issue of the equity shares of the

Company.

9. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

Sl.
No. Category

Pre-issue equity holding
(as on December 31, 2019)

Equity holding assuming
full allotment of equity

shares

No. of Shares % of Share
holding No. of Shares

% of
Share

holding
(A) Promoters’ Holding
1 Indian
A Individuals 6,38,16,499 51.00 6,38,16,499 32.13
B Bodies Corporate 47,55,169 3.80 47,55,169 2.39
2 Foreign Promoters - - - -

Sub-Total(A) 6,85,71,668 54.80 6,85,71,668 34.52
(B) Non-Promoters’ holding
1 Institutional Investors

a) Mutual Funds/UTI - - - -
b) Financial Institutions/Banks 76,347 0.06 76,347 0.04
 (i)   Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction  Company

Limited acting as Trustee of EARC Trust
SC233, EARC Trust SC241 and EARC
Trust SC269

- - 1,98,63,658 10.00

c) Insurance Companies/Government Institutions - - - -
d) Venture Capital Funds - - - -
e) Foreign Portfolio Investors - - - -

Sub-total (B)(1) 76,347 0.06 1,99,40,005 10.04
2 Non-Institutional Investors

a) Private Corporate Bodies 1,11,11,311 8.88 1,11,11,311 5.59
b) Directors and Relatives 52,250 0.05 52,250 0.03
c) Indian Public 4,19,63,257 33.53 9,56,03,104 48.13
d) Others(including NRIs) 3,358,932 2.68 3,358,932 1.69

Sub-total (B)(2) 5,64,85,750 45.14 11,01,25,597 55.44
Sub-total (B) 5,65,62,097 45.20 13,00,65,602 65.48

Grand Total (A+B) 12,51,33,765 100.00 19,86,37,270 100.00

10.  TIME FRAME WITHIN WHICH THE ALLOTMENT OF EQUITY SHARES PURSUANT TO THE PREFERENTIAL
ISSUE SHALL BE COMPLETED:

 The allotment of equity shares shall be completed in dematerialized form within a maximum period of 15
days from the passing of this resolution by the Members of the Company. Provided that, where the allotment
pursuant to this resolution is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such allotment by any
regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days
from the date of receipt of last of such approval(s).